LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF ALBERTA
Member EDR 2022-23
022 - Calgary-Peigan - MLA Tanya Fir
For Expenses Processed Apr 1 - Jun 30 2022

Budget

Reimbursed
This Qtr

Reimbursed
To-Date

[Financial Reporting - $ (Receipts attached)

Transportation
Fuel and Minor Maintenance - $
MLA Parking Cap - $
Other Travel - Parking - $
Member Travel (overnight stay in constituency) - $
Taxi, Bus Travel - $
Vehicle Lease/ Rental (Edmonton or Calgary unlimited) - $
Member Travel (Meal Per Diems) - $

Accommodation
Edmonton Accommodation Allowance ($23,160.00/yr max)
Travel Accommodations Allowance
Travel Accommodations Allowance (days; 10 max) - NF

Other
Hosting - $
Event Tickets Disclosable - $

$900.00

$23,160.00

10.0

$2,700.00

$379.97

$2,700.00

$379.97

[Non-Financial Reporting

Use of Private Automobile (50.5 cents per km)
Constituency Travel MLA (KM) - NF
Constituency Travel Staff (KM) - NF

Total Constituency Travel (KM) - NF

Special Trips (5 trips per year) - NF

Travel To and From the Capital
Travel by Air, Bus or Train (Unlimited Trips) - NF
Use of a Private Automobile (52 trips per year) - NF

Other Travel
Vehicle Rental (5 Days maximum anywhere in Alberta) - NF

$ - Reported on CAD dollar amount of actual expense

35,000.0

35,000.0

5.0

52.0

5.0

NF - Reported based on number of trips, number of kilometres, or number of days

Budget reported is the maximum annual amount that may be claimed

GST is not included in the $ amounts as the Legislative Assembly is GST/HST - exempt

Note:

Expenses are reported in the Quarter the expense is reimbursed and not necessarily the Quarter the expense was incurred.
The reader should take this into account when reviewing the disclosure

6.0

6.0



' Legislative Assembly of Alberta

%Q% - & MR20331 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form
s

Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim
Form ID MR20331

Description Rent

Claimant Tanya Fir

Employee Number I

Constituency Calgary-Peigan 22 (Tanya Fir)

Date Submitted June 27, 2022

Date Received June 27, 2022

Mailing Address _

Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
April 2022 900.00
Grand Total 900.00

Ofce Use Oniy I

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which I, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

| confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge
that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this
amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR20331 Page 2 of 2



' Legislative Assembly of Alberta

%Q% - & MR20332 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form
s

Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim
Form ID MR20332

Description Rent

Claimant Tanya Fir

Employee Number I

Constituency Calgary-Peigan 22 (Tanya Fir)

Date Submitted June 27, 2022

Date Received June 27, 2022

Mailing Address _

Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
May 2022 900.00
Grand Total 900.00

Ofce Use Oniy I

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which I, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

| confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge
that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this
amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR20332 Page 2 of 2



' Legislative Assembly of Alberta

%Q% - & MR20333 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form
s

Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim
Form ID MR20333

Description Rent

Claimant Tanya Fir

Employee Number I

Constituency Calgary-Peigan 22 (Tanya Fir)

Date Submitted June 27, 2022

Date Received June 27, 2022

Mailing Address _

Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
June 2022 900.00
Grand Total 900.00

Ofce Use Oniy I

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which I, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

| confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge
that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this
amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR20333 Page 2 of 2



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
SE18583 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description Costco - Shopping for Joint Breakfast

Member Name Jason Kenney

Claimant Darlynn Linn

Hosting - Group (Constituents)
Hosting Purpose - Joint Stampede Breakfast expense

Expense Category

Co-hosting amount = $49.95

[P S

COSTCO

=——WHOLESALE

SW Calgarg #1381
12905 Buffalo Run Blvd.
Tsuu T'ina, AB T3T OE3

JoiNT

25 @ 9.99
682 PANCAKE MIX  249.75
SUBTOTAL 249.75
0.00
IR

ACCT: MASTERCARD
2 FERENCE #: 66314422-0010010250 C

UTH #: ) 2022/05/06 12:49:02
Invoice Number: 002025

Purchase - Scotiabank MC
A0000000041010

0000008000 E800

01 APPROVED - THANK YOU 027
AMOUNT: $249.75

IMPORTANT - retain this copy
for your records
CUSTOMER COPY

MasterCard 249.75

CHANGE 0.00
TOTRL NUMBER OF ITEMS SOLD =
PRI 12:49:04 1381 2 131 17

ARARTAAA

oP#: 17 Name Khem S
Thank You!
Please Come Asain
G = GST P = PST
GST #121476329RT
Whse:1381 Trm:2 Trn:131 OP:17

Items Sold: 25

7U 2022/05/06 12:49

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my

staff or on their behalf.

SE18583

Page 2 of 2




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
SE18725 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

Member Name

Receipt Description

Wal Mart supplies for Joint Stampede Bkft

Jason Kenney

Claimant

Darlynn Linn

Expense Category

Host!ng - Group (Constituents)
Hosting Purpose - Joint MLA Stampede Bkft

Co-hosting amount = $27.83

[

Walmart =<

Complete our short customer survey al

- SURVEY.WALMART.CA
_ foramontl chancew

1of 3 $1000 GIFT CARDS

L Rules and requlations apply. See contest rules for details.

' HOW DID WE DO TODAY? |

T STORE 3010
9650 MACLEOD TRAIL
CALGARY

s

403-268-3988
ST# 03010 OP# 008443 TE# 13 TR# 04683

SR LFP 65X200 0065796103334

i6 A . $30.08 D
APPLE JUICE 005796100303
1, $15.04 D
AB CRF 007874252086
) $1.60 H
AB DEPOSIT 000009264437
. $4.00 H
APPLE JUICE 005796100303
8 AT $1.88 $16.04 D
AB CRF 007874252086
8 AT $0.20 $1.60 H
AR DEPOSIT 000009264437
8 AT $0.50 $4.00 H
5a PASN PCH 006960004867 $2.47 D
AB DEPOSIT 068113171009 $0.80 H
5A PASN PCH 005960004867 $2.47 D
AB DEPOSIT 068113171009 $0.80 H
5A PASN PCH 005960004867 $2.47 D
AB DEPOSIT 068113171003 $0.80 H
GA PASN PCH 005960004867 $2.47 D
AB DEPOSIT 068113171009 $0.80 H
APPLE JUICE 005796100303
8 AT s1.88 $i5.04 D
AB CRF 007874252086
8 AT $0.20 $1.60 H
AB DEPOSIT 000009254437
$0.60 $4.00 H
SR AQP BX200 005796100354
$1.88 $156.04 D
AB DEPOSIT 000009254437
.50 $4.00 H
SR ORN BX200 005796100385
8 AT $1.88 $15.04 0
SUBTOTAL  $139.16
$139.16
MCARD TEND $139.16
Sco{jabank I WM NN _
Sesksonery i
REF # 213700708044
PAYMENT SERVICE - A
AID AO0ODO00041010
TC_3B9F9BATSEFCB024
TERMINAL % WHTKPO11550
*NO SIGNATURE REGUIRED
05/17/22 14:08:13
_ CHANGE DUE $0.00
GST/HST 137466199 R1 0001
4317 1016551356 1@ 0001
| rca 7618 6836 074719807‘rsjs 9 -
TR A
THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING WITH US
06/17/22 14:08:13

#uxCUSTOMER COPY##x

TJuwice Bores
ESU~§41Q*1?3
iQG1J Tount :3cu5*{\

MLA S
BruesX Q

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my

staff or on their behalf.

SE18725

Page 3 of 4




Co-hosting amount = $46.07 + GST

t Stampede breakfast

join

Hosting - Individual Constituent(s)

Walmart Jc. Boxes for

Jason Kenney
Darlynn Linn

Legislative Assembly of Alberta
SE18752 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

4
Receipt Description
Member Name
Claimant
Expense Category

$15.04 D
$7.20 H
g
Q
4
4

$30.08 D
$67.68 D

14:54:44

3
61003856
96100303

742652086
0
O
a
T
263 MIIIM 2N

o 0
P-00P-00P-0 000

00009264437
) u
5

006
1.8
006
1. 8
006
1.8
007
Q. 2
Ot
$0.60

LR
o

o w
N o =

X ™ -
0= =0 Ol- OWJL
C_a7c Coc HDEN- OLCW
Z u o 0> Z oWz>
sougiolls  Sed S
Ot

o o> Q =
o @@ ULWE ~OWo.
nacocaocao naeEL T3

%% %CUSTOMER COPYxx

05/16/22

SR LFP_5X200

|

SDHDHDHDHUHDHDHDHDﬁHD%HDRﬂDqﬁﬁ 0000

ONONONOMONOMOMOMOF- OO OOM
348484848184345484404404WWﬂmwnnnnaaaassss

e8] LDHHDHHDHHDHHDHHDHnDNHDHHDHH

0000001
xjaassssaaaunmmnmmummuousoosoosooaoo7vs

&

UW020202020202020201201201201111‘

T e g o g g

2
I3
8
2
5i
8
2
S
B
2
B
.8

2

5

9

o)

2
$4.97-D
$0.07-H
$0.25-H

$92.36

16 TR#

X 0 ~0
OF@ RETOTOTOV

TYTTTYTTo000
c 9@0090000050505060511611511511333333 PP D UGS DO D\ 1\ i

334444141198
SRR R R S S A R
10|nWmWW”MWM”MW”MW”MW”MﬂﬂmwmmWWOOOO000D000550SMWHMMW“W&MWQ“MRMMQ“W”
MOMOMOMOMOMOMO MOoMMmOoMmMmOmm .Icl'-lcl.l-l.I-l.lelz2122122122122122122‘2200
AMOTOOY N AOTOOTOOT MO0
' QNMO M U970970970970
oo (N * 00000 o
e R sl sonat Sk O EC B BOT S mns
0000000O0000OQOOOOOO00OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOODODWMMWWWUOOWWWWMMMWWMMMWMMF
: :
000000000000000
ox o0
BB A AR - . (SRSHRRNRRNNRRE 2 8 2 8 8 e s
OIIIIIIIIPIPIPIPI = = o X2222222222222222 N RN RN N =N TO S
S ROAoA T i I 0 Iy IEXXXXXKXXXXXXXXXX HX X X X - IZ e caha a
RYWY%YMYUNDNDNDNO& 8¢ B Bc M 5555555555555555 MS “5 e un o Sﬂ MH MO MMDM mﬂ
oruziziEheheheneh-shreh bt ttttanns covomonmn o au o Beu 0, 0, 8, 5 B 808 B
W , DPDPDPDPDECDECDECDECDLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLGCDGCDGCEWWEM“E“W“WWEWWMN“EVHVWVM
-COCOTH
SSRSMSﬁm%MM%%%%%Mm%%EMMWMMEBBRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRBBRBBRBBRBBRBBR = 1
ﬁﬂSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSHﬂSﬂﬁSHﬁSRﬁSRﬁSMM““MW@“HﬂMﬁﬂﬁM-B
@

03582

ENTRY %%

| ]
Walmart >,<
HO\MI DID \’NE DO TCDAY?
Complete our short customier survey at
SURVEY.WALMART.CA
fora monthly chance «
1of 3 $1000 GIFT CARDS

Rules and regulations apuly. See contest nules for details,

I
i

Page 2 of 2

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my

staff or on their behalf.

SE18752



[oe) Legislative Assembly of Alberta

o)

B = & SE19270 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form
At
Hosting = $173.65 + GST
Receipt Description Costco Food
Member Name Tanya Fir
Claimant Vesna Sertic
Expense Category Hosting - Individual Constituent(s)

COSTCO

=—=WHOLESALE

s Calsaryg #2511
99 Herltase CGate SE
Calsary, RB T2H 3A87

U4 Member
woooaooooiBot ton of Basketxxxxxuusxxx

1071276 NESTEA LEMON  12.49
ENVIRO FEE C 1.60
DEPOSIT CL 4.00
1071276 NESTEA LEMON 1249
ENVIRO FEE C 1.60

DEPOSIT CL 4.00 -
1071276 NESTEA LEMON 12.49
ENVIRO FEE C 1.60
k%o DEPOSTT CL 4.00

Se 9.1;"“003 Count 3 ¥IOOKKKRKRNRR

" :7?5363 LECLERCDUG 47.45

366145 MOTT'S FRUIT 35.97
1046328 CHOC COOKIE 7.99 ;

1046328 CHOC COOKIE 7.99

1526730 BROWNIE BITE 9.99

1526730 BROWNIE BITE 9.99

SUBTOTAL 173.65

TAX 1.80

*xx% TOTAL

XXXXXXXXXXX
ACCT: INTERAC | CHEQUING
REFERENCE #:
AUTH #:

2022/06/08 11:02:55
: 008470

Purchase - Inferac

R000000277101
0080008000 E

7’0
00 APPROVED - THANK YOU 001
AMOUNT: 175.45

IMPORTANT - retaln this copy
~ for Your records

" CUSTOMER COPY

Interac 175.45
CHANGE 0.00
G GST 5%

1.80
Tk NUMBER oF TTEMS SOLD = 15
11:02:57 251 g 43 5

S T

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE19270 Page 2 of 4



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
s,% 4 SE19270 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

Hosting = $38.36

Receipt Description Timbits for Seniors

Member Name Tanya Fir

Claimant Vesna Sertic

Expense Category Hosting - Individual Constituent(s)

Y,

Tin Hortons #102596
400 - 11483 24th St. SE, Caloary, AB, T2/4C9
403-236-3749

Tike 01t
Order ¢; 424

4 50 Ti bite $38.36

Subtotal $38.%6

HET |

Change D 2
Cashior: SK1ET 2

EST/HST: 135465144
GST/HSTH: 135465144
06-10-2022 08:21:16 AN
Receipt #: 417675604
Order 10: 418768704

VISA s
fard Ent y:CHIP Sequence: 000078
Trans Ty @ Firchase $38.36
204

00000078

VISR CREDIT

0000000031010

8000008000

7800

Approved

By enter n¢ ¢ verified PIN, cardholder
agrees t. () issuer such total in
accordan @ \ithissuers agreenent uith
Caraold 1.

pst Copr
mp-‘- REPRL

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE19270 Page 4 of 4



%MMumﬁa#F

Legislative Assembly of Alberta
SE20296 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description Costco - Bottled water for Joint MLA Stampede Bkft

Member Name Jason Kenney

Claimant Darlynn Linn

Expense Category Hosting - Individual Constituent(s) Co-hosting amount = $44.11

w ﬂ’c\‘%?r{’\kl‘\' St BKS

CosTco

sSwW Calsargy #1381
12905 Buffalo Run Blvd.

Tsuu T'ina, AB T3T OE3
R7 Menber IS

24 @ 3.99
500666 KS WATRS00MH
24 @ 1.20

ENVIRO FEE C

249 @ 4.00
. DEPOSIT CL 96.00
SUBTOTAL 220.56
TARX 0.00
wxxx TOTAL 26 |

ACCT: MASTERCARD

REFERENCE #: 66314450-0010017990 H
AuTH #: N 2022/06/27 11:44:26
Involce Number: 203799

Purchase - Scotiabank MC
AC000000041010

0000008000

01 APPROVED - THANK YOU 027
AMOUNT: $220.56

IMPORTANT - retain this copy
for your records
CUSTOMER COPY
MasterCard 220.56
CHANGE 0.00

TOTﬂL NUMBER OF ITEMS SOLD = 24
PPN 11:44:27 1381 203 64 703

OP#: 703 Name SCO Operafur
Thank You!
Please Come Asain
G = GST P = PST
GST #121476329RT
whse:1381 Trm:203 Trn:64 OP:703

Items Sold: 24

R7 2022/06/27 11:44

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE20296

Page 5 of 5




	22-MLA EDR 2022-23 1st QTR
	0916_2023Q1_00_edr
	0916_2023Q1_02_edr
	0916_2023Q1_03_edr
	22 MLA EDR 2022-23 JUN v2 22
	0916_2706_MR20331_Redacted
	0916_2706_MR20332_Redacted
	0916_2706_MR20333_Redacted
	0916_4480_SE19270_Redacted
	0916_4480_SE20296_Redacted




